
47 Written Answer JULY 30, 1982 Written Answers 48

SUJ"PL Y Of ELE RO JC SCOR BOARD UY

BEL FOR NATIONAL Tr·.NNIS EVENT
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN

MINISTRY ·o DEFENCE (SHRI
SIN H DEO) : (a) No, Sir.

THE
. P.

3359. SHRI RAJNATH SONKAR
~ : Will the Minister of DEFENC E be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bharat Electronics Limit-

d made supplies of an electronic score board for n national tennis event in 1981;

( b ) whether the BEL have made supplies of sophisticated VHF communicaLion equipment likely to be used in Asiad- 2, to the Indian Defence S r ices; and

f c ) llid BEL engineers tudy the electronic equipmcnL<; used in Bangkok Asi<1n G arn and the Moscow ~ and improve; upon them to suit Indian C-Ond ilions?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF D  F  N C E (SHIU K. P.
INGH DEO) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) BE L have not been C-Ontactcd by Asiad ;rnthoritic. for supply of o[ V Hf communication equipment, BEL is upply-
ing uch equipment to the lndian Defence rviccs a" per their requirements from 1ime to time.

(c) No, S ir.

0ARl'.li NCi<\ Amr HJ

3360. SH Rl ~  .I.HA : Will

1he Minister of DEFE N C E be pleased to

~  :

(a) whether Darbhanga Airpo1t was built primarily for Defence purposes to facilitate landings by high-powered sophisticated planes etc. in times of crisis;

(b) if . o. the Jotails thereabout and the actual utility thereof;

(c) whet.her due to the non-conversion of amastipur-Darbhanga MG into BG line there is ab olutc lack of direct railway
c mmunication in support of this Airport in times of cri i ; and

(d) if so, steps taken to ensure earliest
c nver ion into BG of this line from the
<lefence view-point?

(b) The airfield has been used p iodi-

c;11ly for operating JAF tnm port a ir ~

for the purpose of :1id to c•vil ndmini. lrao·

tion, e.g., flood relief operations etc.

( ) No, Sir. No difficulty bas bee11 felt in providing support facilities to the Darbhaoga airfa:kl in so far as lAf- 1

L concerned.

(d ) N.

Con(ll\< 11 c111 L Mii 1. 1,"'l BoMr \Y

3361. SH R I  S MNAT H HATIER I _E :

Will the Mini ter of OM M RCE e pl ased to state:

(a ) wh ·1 her i L is a fai.:t tht1t the ri.rna.-
gcmenl '> r about 20 c ti )n textile f 1itl in Bombay arc pl<rnning to either lu e dow n or shift out nf the m tropoli : ·rnd ( b ) if :.o, the reaction of ovcrnrn\:nt

~

TH - IJEP TY Mlt lSl R IN THI:.

MIN I TRY 0 COMM R  (  HRI P.
ANGMA) : (a) a nJ l b ) . !vern-

mcnt o f India have no authcnli infv. mation to the effect that about 20 cotto r textile mill in Bombay are planning to dther clo'ie down r shift out v f the me tr 1jX>li • .

INOU TRl/\L DEVELOP M ENT B ANK F

l NDIA /\SSI TA1'lCE TO BillAR

3362. SHRlMATI K.RJSHNA SAHL

Will the Minister of FINANC E b e plea cd to slate :

(a) whether· in 1979-80 Bihar got ower per capita assistance from the Jndustrial Development Bank of India;

fb) whether it is also a fact that a6

aoainsl the national 1 L~ of 28.42 per
~ ~ ~

cent in terms of p1..r capita a-nction assistance; Bihar got only 6.29 per cent from the lnJu-;ll'inl Development Bank of lndia;

(c) whether it is also a fact that as against the national average of 18.28 per cent in terms of pc·I' capita disbursed as i -
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tance Hihar shared 3.64 pe r cent only;

nnd

(d ) if so, whether Government propose to enhance the Industrial D evelopment

B;mk of India's <l')sistnnce io Bih;ir?

THE D EPUTY MINISTE R IN THE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE SHRl JANA.K-DHANA POOJARY) : (a) The per capita

• '>Sistance received by Bihar during the year 1979-80 (Apri I-March) from the ln-

tlus1r:a1 Development Bank of India (IDBI)

W<l. higher than those received b y some

f the other Sta tes.

r b) A<> against the national average of R". l 7 .69. per capita assis tance sanctioned by the J DBI to Bihar was Rs. 4.53 in 1979-80.

cc ) A \ against 1.hc national average of R-;. I 0.54. per capitn as<>istnnce disbur eel by IDBI 10 Bihar was Rs. 2.6 I in 1979-
.. o.

!d) Thl.! IDBI docs not make any State-

wisc allocation of func.Js for as i tance to iruJu tri;1l units. Although projects in backward a r a<; are encouraged , flow of assista n ·e is c'>sentially determined by locational decision. o f the entrepreneur . The local iom1l decisions of the cntreneurs depend on ~ important fal:tors as availabilit

f rnw matcr·ial. skilled labour, power supply. bru ic infrastructura·I facilities and proximity to market. Financial assis tance is extended by the IDBI in accordance with national priorities to all worth-while projects which are found economically viable and technically feasible. The ability of the IDBI to sanction assistance to a parti-

cuJar State depends upon the number of viable prnposals received from the State.

~  qq- 19!-'o ~ 19s1 £fi m ~

Jll'iifilf) ~ <f.'r ~ ~ ~ ~

q< TIS -:fl- ~ l

I MPoR·r rn- FoHL H1 L1ouoR

3364. SHRJ N. D ENNI : Will the

.l'vlini!->lCr of COMME R F... be pleased to sta tt:. :

( ;1) whether variou'> types of for ign liquor ;in.: imported jnto Ind ia for indu trial u..,L' and human consumption;

1 h ) i L so. the details of the quantity item-wise imported during tl'le last three caknda r years;

(l' J the { I J firm., and (2)

permitted to import them; and indi iduals

(u) t he <.JUantity permitted to be imported b them?

1 HF Dt-:PUTY MIN ISTER

M I N 1STRY OF COMM RC

I TH.b
(SHRl P.

A. SANGMA) : (a) Yes, S.ir. However, im pon of foreign liquor f r human consumption is confined to certain pecified catec;orie-.; of importers .

( b) A sl<1tcmcnt showing imports of (a) alcoholic beverages and (b) alcohol, Phe-

110ls, Pheno alcohols and the ir halogenated, suJphonate<.l, nitrated or n itru·ated derivatives during the years 1978-79 to 1980-81

(upto January, 1981) is a·ttached Figure beyond January, 1981, arc not yet ;nailable.

( c) The particulars of all import licen-

~ 'Pit rm ~ ces issued are published in the 'Weekly Bulletin of Import Licences, Export Licen-

3 36 3. m 'U1' ~ Of!IT ~ *ft ces and Jnd ustrial Licences", copies of

.............": " ~- ~ c...... \Vhich arc supplied to the Parliament ~ ell <11 '1 <fiT <[!tf1' Cf.TlT I <t• :

(tr.) ~ ~ tJilff ~ 0p:qf'iqT

~ rrn1 w ~ ~~ ~ ~ qqf t zy,-.,
• "'1rcf ii ~  if ~ f<r.<n- ~  ai-1-:

(v) ~ ~ w ~

Library.

Cd ) l m port Licences a re g neral ly i ued in value terms. Therefore, tati tics o f quantity permitted for impor t are not availabie.

